

**MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
CUMULATIVE TABULATION SHEET**

BID/QUOTE NO. **ITB 2020007 Parking Lot Maintenance**

BIDS DUE / BID OPENING: **11/21/19 at 9:00 AM**

SECURING BIDS/QUOTES: **Jessica Bailey, Buyer**

<b>Vendor Name:</b>	<b>Weighted Total (not reflective of actual dollar amount to be spent)</b>	<b>Selection</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Affordable Asphalt	MIDDLE/UPPER: 63,800 LOWER: 89,400	MIDDLE/UPPER: 1 LOWER: 1	Only Bid

## ITB 2020007 Price Sheet - MIDDLE AND UPPER KEYS

Parking Lot Patching and Sealing	UNIT	PRICE	WEIGHTED FACTOR	WEIGHTED TOTAL
Asphalt Patching prior to Seal Coating	SF	10	50	500
Crack Sealing of cracks >1/4" across	LF	40	50	2000
Oil Spot Treatment	SF	17	100	1700
Pavement Cleaning	SF	0.1	60000	6000
Remove and reinstall parking barrier	each	100	145	14500
Remove and reinstall sign pole	each	500	10	5000
Two coat sealing	SF	0.25	60000	15000
Additional coat for sealing high traffic areas	SF	0.15	15000	2250
Replacement parking barrier for damaged concrete barriers includes labor and material	each	170	20	3400
Striping	UNIT	PRICE		
Single car space	each	20	145	2900
Handicapped car space	each	500	6	3000
Additional lines	LF	1	300	300
Number, digit, or letter	each	50	145	7250
Curb painting (includes top and edge). Red, white, blue, or yellow.	LF	10	400	4000
FDOT standard ~9'6: straight directional arrow	each	100	4	400
FDOT standard ~8' turn directional arrow	each	100	2	200
Per square foot price for special markings	SF	20	10	200
<b>Weighted Grand Total:</b>				<b>63800</b>

## ITB 2020007 Price Sheet - LOWER KEYS

Parking Lot Patching and Sealing	UNIT	PRICE	WEIGHTED FACTOR	WEIGHTED TOTAL
Asphalt Patching prior to Seal Coating	SF	15	50	750
Crack Sealing of cracks >1/4" across	LF	40	50	2000
Oil Spot Treatment	SF	4	100	400
Pavement Cleaning	SF	0.15	60000	9000
Remove and reinstall parking barrier	each	120	145	17400
Remove and reinstall sign pole	each	600	10	6000
Two coat sealing	SF	0.35	60000	21000
Additional coat for sealing high traffic areas	SF	0.2	15000	3000
Replacement parking barrier for damaged concrete barriers includes labor and material	each	200	20	4000
Striping	UNIT	PRICE		
Single car space	each	25	145	3625
Handicapped car space	each	600	6	3600
Additional lines	LF	2	300	600
Number, digit, or letter	each	75	145	10875
Curb painting (includes top and edge). Red, white, blue, or yellow.	LF	15	400	6000
FDOT standard ~9'6: straight directional arrow	each	150	4	600
FDOT standard ~8' turn directional arrow	each	150	2	300
Per square foot price for special markings	SF	25	10	250
<b>Weighted Grand Total:</b>				<b>89400</b>